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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2005 MERCEDES-BENZ E 500
4MATIC
VIN: WDBUH83J55X182109
WAGON 4 DR
5.0L V8 F SOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/21/22 at 8:40:28 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

18 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Maine

108,504 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Year purchased 2005 2018 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 13 yrs. 1 mo. 2 yrs. 10 mo. 9 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Florida, Maine Maine

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 3,417/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 61,161 108,504 ---

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUH83J55X182109
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUH83J55X182109
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2005

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
5,454 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/05/2005
 

US Customs Vehicle exported from
- Germany and imported to
- Baltimore, MD

05/31/2005
 

Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
913-677-3300
aristocratmotors.com

Vehicle offered for sale

06/01/2005
 

10
  Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS
913-677-3300
aristocratmotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

201 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Telephone handset replaced

06/22/2005
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/24/2005
 

3,100
  Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Overland Park, KS

Odometer reading reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

06/30/2005
 

4,422
  Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS
913-677-3300
aristocratmotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

201 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted

08/04/2005
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Overland Park, KS
Title #0521605413

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

08/08/2005
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0521605413

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

08/23/2006
 

Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS
913-677-3300

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed

 266 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 266 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=WW6so7wk406hTlolwXTGIYWhKkpdjVSUsMVFOrAs1zR5Rmy4PTWmRZd3javlaHxrzX31TFyP7AAMfKyfCFYDo9Bbx2P4rZVjcW1l0ggAC5Tof_V_A1nnGp7bQy2P6iysIwKmEySX57NogOG7xBhPMr-i94QLunVC6HomK4FQiC-1W6B31fCGcHuY_xCaHL-OA1pcpGTW-alL4CYPmsVorw_2TCyBDIMiH0wOpOOUP-8qk0tek5_UpSxUs6tp-pQUKK54xSg9wDkWV06SHc8Y-Iiyh6PXZB1hPjLNTdBk86Y4QYm7RmoMANuCM40-PW0SrYy8rEH7M_8prVEdbONIR9rVBwEpttkTSsc8lY9_bVOJr_hW-0c49giCV-DetWc4zDrnu9LBDpke3zTOUbNlqQK5Yjcby9I-_wm5SWgYBR1Ont-0gYf7UWJ5-PowDaIeFnGw9Jihm6aThuX5qgpBz_zN6TyJ1k_Fvcn8mnnGG1YgdIjQJ9c9zEOQcMVMeUI_dG1rXj0JZOC1rRTb0t-aHNjm5l5giwvg6CmAGXzRJNTE9qfSKQoICeeJXf0SGatONJXgxxqfC-LFx-cvtqHcSmdES7ABD4lSQIyyczkh_JGx1CEJdSLby7LXAEUWk7PU18dxzReJ9vCy7uSQls4
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
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aristocratmotors.com
 4.8 / 5.0

201 Verified Reviews

- Computer(s) checked
- Computer reprogrammed
- Electrical system checked
- Headliner replaced
- Headliner removed and reinstalled
- Alternator replaced

02/23/2007
 

Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS
913-677-3300
aristocratmotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

201 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Radio/sound system checked
- Console shifter trim replaced

08/28/2007
 

18,442
  Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS
913-677-3300
aristocratmotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

201 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Multi-function switch replaced
- Cruise control switch replaced
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
- Two tires mounted
- Fluids checked
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

03/04/2009
 

25,425
  Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS
913-677-3300
aristocratmotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

201 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires replaced

05/07/2009
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0521605413

Registration issued or renewed

03/16/2011
 

31,878
  Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS
913-677-3300
aristocratmotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

201 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Oil and filter changed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

06/14/2011
 

32,398
  Mercedes-Benz of Kansas City
Kansas City, MO
816-943-7000
mb-kc.com

 4.9 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

07/12/2011
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Ozark, MO
Title #TTF74528

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

01/27/2012
 

36,710
  Murray Motor Imports
Denver, CO
303-759-3400
murraymotors.com

Vehicle serviced

08/02/2012
 

38,823
  Grease Monkey #761
Frisco, CO
970-668-3329
https://mycarfax.com/sign-
up/grease-monkey-761

 4.8 / 5.0

76 V ifi d R i

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and filter changed

 266 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 266 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 266 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 266 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 266 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 127 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.aristocratmotors.com/
http://www.mb-kc.com/
http://www.mb-kc.com/
http://www.murraymotors.com/
http://www.murraymotors.com/
http://www.https//mycarfax.com/sign-up/grease-monkey-761
http://www.https//mycarfax.com/sign-up/grease-monkey-761
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76 Verified Reviews

Owner 2
Purchased:
2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
9,327 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/12/2013
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Key Biscayne, FL
Title #0110999225

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Light Blue

02/28/2013
 

40,320
  Mercedes-Benz of Miami
Miami, FL
305-707-0147
mercedesfla.com

 4.1 / 5.0

233 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Tires rotated
- Transmission filter replaced
- Transmission serviced
- Transmission seal(s) replaced
- Automatic transmission pan replaced

04/24/2013
 

41,271
  Mercedes-Benz of Miami
Miami, FL
305-707-0147
mercedesfla.com

 4.1 / 5.0

233 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

08/09/2013
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Key Biscayne, FL
Title #0110999225

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Light Blue

02/15/2014
 

49,308
  Mercedes-Benz of Coral Gables
Coral Gables, FL
786-284-1136
mbcoralgables.com

 4.6 / 5.0

963 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

02/16/2014
 

49,341
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/20/2014
 

49,352
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/24/2014
 

49,357
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

 84 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 446 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 446 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 15,568 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesfla.com/
http://www.mercedesfla.com/
http://www.mercedesfla.com/
http://www.mercedesfla.com/
http://www.mbcoralgables.com/
http://www.mbcoralgables.com/
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02/24/2014
 

49,457
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

03/10/2014
 

Auto Auction Vehicle sold

03/24/2014
 

Fleet Management Co. Vehicle sold

04/02/2014
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0110999225

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as Light Blue

04/04/2014
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coral Springs, FL
Title #0110999225

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Light Blue

Owner 3
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/16/2014
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/18/2014
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coral Springs, FL
Title #0110999225

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Light Blue

10/31/2014
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coral Springs, FL
Title #0110999225

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Light Blue

05/02/2015
 

61,161
  Mercedes-Benz of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-949-0623
mercedesfla.com

 4.6 / 5.0

294 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Fuel tank drained and cleaned
- Fuel tank replaced

11/02/2015
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coral Springs, FL
Title #0110999225

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Light Blue

10/30/2017
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coral Springs, FL
Title #0110999225

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Light Blue

Owner 4
Purchased:
2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
3,417 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/21/2018
 

98,281
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/12/2018
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0110999225

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Light Blue

06/18/2019 Florida Registration issued or renewed

 371 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesfla.com/
http://www.mercedesfla.com/
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  Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0110999225

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Light Blue

08/01/2019
 

105,727
  Mercedes-Benz of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-949-0623
mercedesfla.com

 4.6 / 5.0

294 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- ABS pump/motor replaced
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

05/19/2020
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0110999225

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Light Blue

11/28/2020
 

Service Facility Inspection performed
- Alignment checked

03/31/2021
 

108,065
  Mercedes-Benz of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-949-0623
mercedesfla.com

 4.6 / 5.0

294 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Interior cleaned
- Alignment checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

06/15/2021
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0110999225

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Light Blue

07/14/2021
 

Maine
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/28/2021
 

Maine
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Sharon, ME

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/17/2021
 

108,504
  Atlantic Motorcar Center
Wiscasset, ME
207-882-9969
atlanticmotorcar.com

 4.5 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed
- Drivability/performance checked
- Brakes checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Brake fluid checked
- Cooling system checked
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Lower control arm(s) replaced

Owner 5
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/27/2021
 

Maine
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Sharon, ME

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

 371 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 371 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 15 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesfla.com/
http://www.mercedesfla.com/
http://www.mercedesfla.com/
http://www.mercedesfla.com/
http://www.atlanticmotorcar.com/
http://www.atlanticmotorcar.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

7/21/22 8:40:28 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

